acceptance of rent, fees and/or other charges by the Lessor, shall not be construed as a renewal or 
extension of this Agreement, but shall be construed solely as creating a tenancy at will and not 
for any other term whatsoever.  During the term of such tenancy at will, Lessee shall pay Lessor 
one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) times the monthly Base Rent previously paid during the 
current lease year and before any holdover tenancy, and any other fees and charges herein 
reserved and Lessee shall be bound by and comply with all relevant provisions of this 

Agreement.  Lessor may terminate the tenancy at will by giving Lessee 30 day written notice